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2/2/2010 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between January 11, 2010 and
January 25, 2010.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera

City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount
Allstate Insurance Company
Subrogee for Mark Kaberlein $ 3,853,699.00
Anaya, Leonardo 75.00
Andrade, Elizabeth 30,000.00
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Artis, Telvis

Boyer, Robert

Brounstein, Eric

Brown, Anita

Connors, Charles F.

Dang, Steven

Farmers' Insurance Group
Subrogee for Richard Van Vooren

Glasgow, Danny L.

Green, Frederick S.

Haddad, Yousif

Hannon, Brian

Jackson, William

Jimenez, Stephen

Lewis, Steve

Mercury Insurance Company
Subrogee for Ana Lopez

Lopez, Jacqueline

Pavoncelli, Federico

Perez, Karen R.

Razon, Jadlee

Ross, Chom C. and Ross, Vanareth

Saenz-Powers, Adriana

Sandifer, lain

Shuman, Todd A.

Sigler, Mary

Southern California Edison

Stallworth, Karen

State Farm Insurance Companies
Subrogee for Ron Coon

State Farm Insurance

Subrogee for Liu Hunqg C. and Liu Scarlett
10,000.000.00

Staves, Fredrick

1,421.63

Unknown

200.00

5,750,000.00
1,212.75

3,426.03

1,584.23
Unknown
1,100.00
11,201.98
273.00
Unknown
Unknown
840.00

1,208.91
10,000.00
Unknown
590.18
250,000.00
Unknown
824.30
Unknown
835.00
3,500.00
10,000.00
977.90

3,525.31

1,835.99

White, Regina 690.38
Witt, Daryl 1,676.52
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