

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-0)132	Version:	1	Name:	CC - damage claims	
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/25	5/2010			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/2/2	2010			Final action:	2/2/2010	
Title:		Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between January 11, 2010 and January 25, 2010.					
Sponsors:	City	City Clerk					
Indexes:	Clai	Claims					
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 020210-C-6sr&att.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
2/2/2010	1	City Cou	ncil		ap	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between January 11, 2010 and January 25, 2010.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

<u>Claimant</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Allstate Insurance Company	
Subrogee for Mark Kaberlein	\$ 3,853,699.00
Anaya, Leonardo	75.00
Andrade, Elizabeth	30,000.00

Artis, Telvis	1,421.63
Boyer, Robert	Unknown
Brounstein, Eric	200.00
Brown, Anita	5,750,000.00
Connors, Charles F.	1,212.75
Dang, Steven	3.426.03
Farmers' Insurance Group	-,
Subrogee for Richard Van Vooren	1,584.23
Glasgow, Danny L.	Unknown
Green, Frederick S.	1,100.00
Haddad, Yousif	11,201.98
Hannon, Brian	273.00
Jackson, William	Unknown
Jimenez, Stephen	Unknown
Lewis, Steve	840.00
Mercury Insurance Company	
Subrogee for Ana Lopez	1,208.91
Lopez, Jacqueline	10,000.00
Pavoncelli, Federico	Unknown
Perez, Karen R.	590.18
Razon, Jadlee	250,000.00
Ross, Chom C. and Ross, Vanareth	Unknown
Saenz-Powers, Adriana	824.30
Sandifer, lain	Unknown
Shuman, Todd A.	835.00
Sigler, Mary	3,500.00
Southern California Edison	10,000.00
Stallworth, Karen	977.90
State Farm Insurance Companies	
Subrogee for Ron Coon	3,525.31
State Farm Insurance	
Subrogee for Liu Hunq C. and Liu Sca	rlett 1,835.99
Staves, Fredrick	10,000.000.00
White, Regina	690.38
Witt, Daryl	1,676.52